RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 257

MAKING APPOINTMENTS 70 THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL: TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESCLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORIT , CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontimuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No Name: Classification Rate Date

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Departient:

(The following employees): OE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr.

40-436 Aretha Gooden 10-06-85
40-439 Michelle Shelton 10-06-85
40-441 Craig Pierce ' 10-06-85

FINANCE DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40428 Terri Foote ME Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr. 10-06-85

Budget Department:

40433 Carol Grant @OE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr. 10-06-85

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION DEPARTMENT:

40-434 Donna Johnson (OE Clerk Typist 101 3.35 Hr. 10-06-85

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Department:

40--394 Vivian Dunn Revenue Clerk 110 5.155 Hr. 10-06-85

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees): Hostler 347 7.365 Hr.
4-949 Michael Schmitz 10-06-85
10-965 James Herten 10-06-85

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-437 ' Lee Vysoky Sr. Construction 8.79 Hr. 10-06-85
Inspector 614
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ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

Procurement Department:

(The following employees):

17-802
17-808
17-809
17-810
17-823

17-824

17-858

17-859

40454

Lenington Johnson
Thomas Fisher
Randolph Drdek
lLeonard Toth

Carl Zenkert
Joseph Yount

Elinor Parish

Lawrence Straub

David Grdosic

LEGAL DIVISION

Legal Department:

40-338

Darlene Huff

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

: Material Handler 12.54

Leader 588

Material Hdlr/ 11.99
Stock Clerk 485

: Inventory 983.00

Control
Analyst 584

Archivist/ 857 .50
Record
ILibrarian 3986

: Inventory 883.00

Control
Anajyst 584

Jr. Financial  857.50
Analyst 386

: Mailroom Clerk  803.50

395

Sr. Mail Room 758.50
Clerk 285

1 Secretary 501 983.00

Admin. Asst. 923.00
to the General
Counsel Unc.

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk
Bi-Wk

10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85
10-06-85

10-06-85

10-06-85

10-06--85

10-06-85
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND (QLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

T-966 Raymond Ruffin T0:
| FROM:
9-847 Edward Pleban TO:
FROM:
Traffic Department:
(The following employees): 10:
FROM:
18-039 Solomon Wilson
18-054 Richard Bartel

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
Custarer Service Center Department:

40077 Catherine Bullock TO:

FROM:

CHANGE IN (LASSIFICATION, NO

Hostler 347 10.84 Hr.
Janitor 141 9.285 Hr.
Hostler 347 11.33 Hr.

Operator 437 8.40/12.00 Hr.

Zone Supv. 1087.50 Bi-¥k
634
Supv.-Bus 1053.50 Bi-Wk

Operations 531

Information 800.00 Bi-Wk
Clerk/Teller
472

Telephone Op./ 839.50 Bi-Wk

Information
Clerk 371

CHANGE IN RATE (R RADE

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurerent Department.

40-019 Eleanore Gates TO:

FROM:

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): T0O:
FROM:

4-346 Debra Doaty

4-356 Anmna “lark

4-358 Bertheina Scott

4359 Debra Martin

4-366 Gerdenia Kelly

Procurement 1096.50 Bi-Wk
Specialist 688

Sr. Contract 1086.50 Bi-Wk
Specialist 684

Operator 437  8.40/12.00 Hr.

Operator 438

10-06-85

10-06-85

10-06-85
10-06-85

. 10-06-85

10-06--85

09-15-85
09-15-85
08-15-85
09-15-85
09-15-85
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CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN 'GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Departrent:

19-029 Willie White TO: Asst. District 1197.00 Bi-Wk
Supt. Gr. C
FROM: Radio Control  1177.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. Gr. C
Bower Department:
20-346 Jan Pustai TO: Signal Maint. 10.79 Hr.
450
FROM: Equipment 10.39 Hr.

Servicer 442

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

Number of
Positions Classification Grade

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

5 Inventory Count 2
Clerk 284

Adopted: October 1, 1985

Attest: M

Secretaryedreasurer ¢

10-06-85

10-06-85

Effective
Date

10-01-85




