MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORIT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Referenting

Payroll				Effective			
<u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Date			
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS						
Procurement	IVE SERVICES DIVISION Department: ing employees): Aretha Gooden Michelle Shelton Craig Pierce	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	10-06-85 10-06-85 10-06-85			
FINANCE DIV Accounting 1							
40-428	Terri Foote	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	10-06-85			
Budget Depa	rtment:	-					
40-433	Carol Grant	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	10-06-85			
AFFIRMATIVE	ACTION DEPARTMENT:						
40-434	Donna Johnson	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	10-06-85			
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS							
FINANCE DIVISION Revenue Department:							
40-394	Vivian Dunn	Revenue Clerk 110	5.155 Hr.	10-06-85			
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:							
(The follow 4-949 10-965	ing employees): Michael Schmitz James Herten	Hostler 347	7.365 Hr.	10-06-85 10-06-85			
Construction Management and Engineering Department:							
40-437 [′]	Lee Vysoky	Sr. Construction Inspector 614	8.79 Hr.	10-06-85			

.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:						
(The following employees):		TO:	Material Handler Leader 588	12.54	Hr.	
		FROM:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 485	11.99	Hr.	
17-802 17-808 17-809 17-810 17-823 17-824	Lenington Johnson Thomas Fisher Randolph Drdek Leonard Toth Carl Zenkert Joseph Yount				·	10-06-85 10-06-85 10-06-85 10-06-85 10-06-85 10-06-85
17-858	Elinor Parish	TO:	Inventory Control Analyst 584	983.00	Bi-Wk	10-06-85
		FROM:	Archivist/ Record Librarian 396	857.50	Bi-Wk	
17-859	Lawrence Straub	TO:	Inventory Control Analyst 584	983.00	Bi-Wk	10-06-85
		FROM:	Jr. Financial Analyst 386	857.50	Bi-Wk	
40-454	David Grdosic	TO:	Mailroom Clerk 395	803.50	Bi-Wk	100685
	· .	FROM:	Sr. Mail Room Clerk 295	758.50	Bi-Wk	
LEGAL DIVISION Legal Department:						
40-338	Darlene Huff	TO:	Secretary 501	983.00	Bi-Wk	10-06-85
		FROM:	Admin. Asst. to the General Counsel Unc.	923.00	Bi-Wk	

ì.

.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:

Bus Equipmen	nt Department:				
7-966	Raymond Ruffin	TO:	Hostler 347	10.84 Hr.	10-06-85
		FROM:	Janitor 141	9.295 Hr.	
9-947	Edward Pleban	TO:	Hostler 347	11.33 Hr.	10-06-85
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.40/12.00 Hr.	
Traffic Dep (The follow	artment: ing employees):	TO:	Zone Supv. 634	1087.50 Bi-Wk	
18–039 18–054	Solomon Wilson Richard Bartel	FROM:	SupvBus Operations 531	1053.50 Bi-₩k	10-06-85 10-06-85
	ONS DIVISION rvice Center Department	<u>.</u>		٠	
40-077	Catherine Bullock	TO:	Information Clerk/Teller 472	900.00 Bi-Wk	. 10–06–85
		FROM:	Telephone Op./ Information Clerk 371	839.50 Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICAT			no nowine	
	<u> </u>		CIMICE IN IMIE		
	IVE SERVICES DIVISION Department:				
40-019	Eleanore Gates	TO:	Procurement Specialist 688	1096.50 Bi-Wk	10-06-85
		FROM:	Sr. Contract Specialist 684	1096.50 Bi-Wk	
OPERATIONS DIVISIONBus Operations Department: (The following employees):TO: Operator 4378.40/12.00 Hr.					

FROM:	Part-time	8.40/12.00 Hr.
	Operator 438	

4-346	Debra Doaty		09–15–85
4-356	Anna Clark	A.,	09–15–85
4-358	Bertheina Scott		09-15-85
4359	Debra Martin		09–15–85
4-366	Gardenia Kelly		09–15–85

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN 'GRADE

OPERATIONS I Bus Operation	DIVISION ons Department:				
19-029	Willie White	TO:	Asst. District Supt. Gr. C	1197.00 Bi-Wk	10-06-85
		FROM:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	
Power Depar	tment:				
20-346	Jan Pustai	TO:	Signal Maint. 450	10.79 Hr.	10-06-85
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.39 Hr.	
		DISCONTINU	ING POSITIONS		

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:			
5	Inventory Count Clerk 284	2	10-01-85

Adopted:

October 1, 1985

Jun résident

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer